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CPR8EA-9 (NGK)

3.350

2.786

1.875

1.409

1.120

0.938

3.615

chain

0.003 in

(0.08 mm)

0.005 in

(0.12 mm)

1,400 100 rpm

0.031 0.035 in

(0.80 0.90 mm)

CPR9EA-9 (NGK)

Intake:

Exhaust:

Primary reduction

Gear ratio, 1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Final reduction

Final drive

Valve clearance

(cold)

Spark plug

(standard)

Spark plug

(For extend high

speed riding)

Spark plug gap

Idle speed
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