Specifications

Engine Specifications	
Valve clearance	Intake: 0.003 in
(cold)	(0.08 mm)
	Exhaust: 0.005 in
	(0.12 mm)
Spark plug	CPR8EA-9 (NGK)
(standard)	
Spark plug	CPR9EA-9 (NGK)
(For extend high	
speed riding)	
Spark plug gap	0.031-0.035 in
	(0.80-0.90 mm)
Idle speed	1,400 \pm 100 rpm

Power Transmission	
Primary reduction	3.350
Gear ratio, 1st	2.786
2nd	1.875
3rd	1.409
4th	1.120
5th	0.938
Final reduction	3.615
Final drive	chain